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NAME: 
PERRY MURRAY 
13683 South Myrtle Rd 
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457 

INFORMATION: Mr. Murray 

SOURCE OF WATER: Weaver Creek, a tributary of the South Myrtle 
Creek. 

DIVERSION POINT: The present diversion points are pump sites with 
electrical services. Site #1 serves the house site, while Point of 
Diversion (POD) #2 is used for the irrigation system 

MOTOR AND PUMP #1: 1 Hp Sta-rite, single phase, 3450 RPM, direct 
drive to Sta-rite model JHE-63, 1.25" inlet x 0.75" outlet 
centrifugal pump. 

MOTOR AND PUMP #2. 5 Hp A 0 Smith, single phase, 3500 RPM, direct 
drive to Sta-rite Model A3-J1, 2.5" inlet x 2" outlet centrifugal 
Pump 

PIPE: There is buried 111plastic pipe from POD #l to the house. 
Three hundred and fifty feet of 2" plastic irrigation pipe and 600 
feet of 3" aluminum pipe are used for irrigation. 

SPRINKLERS: There are 15 sprinklers with 5/32!! X 5/32" nozzles. 
The claimed usage is 10 sprinklers with the 5 hp system. 

USES: Hay, pasture, lawn, and garden are irrigated from POD #2. The 
area of irrigation encompasses all that part of the land as shown on 
the final proof per permit #31775 that could be irrigated by gravity 
from the original ditch. The use of water from POD #l is for 
domestic, including 112 acre lawn and garden 

LIFT: The lift for both irrigation and domestic is 30 feet. 

CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM WATER RATE: Given 10 sprinklers operating at 
30 psi delivering a total of 76 gpm. Lift head = 30 feet. Residual 
head = 69.3 feet (30 psi). Friction loss through pipe estimated to 
be 30 feet. Total Dynamic Head (TDH) = 130 feet. Theoretical power 
requirement is 2.2 hp @ 76 gpm at 120 feet TDH. The efficiency (2.2 
hp/5 hp= 44%) is realistic. This system will satisfy the allowable 
rate of 20.2 gpm for the 3.6 acres of the claim. 

The domestic system will easily deliver 4.48 gpm since the claimed 
rate is about 20% of the irrigation system and the horse power 
available on the domestic system is 20% of the irrigation system. 
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EVIDENCE AT THE ORIGINAL DIVERSION POINT: The record location for 

the original diversion point is taken from the appropriation notice 

by A. L. Ady, August 29, 1906, per ~ppropriation of Water, Book 1, 

pages 43 and 44 of Douglas County Clerk's Office (certified copy 

attached). The ditch is still quite evident at the original record 

diversion point although there is no remaining evidence of the 

diversion works. At the record diversion point, there is also a 

ditch on the east side of the creek from which water appears to have 

been flumed across the creek, East to West. The diversion point for 

the ditch on the east side of the creek would have been upstream from 

the record diversion point. 


EVIDENCE OF DITCH: An old ditch is evident from the area of the 

record diversion point to the north end of the irrigated field. It 

is also visible for about 150 feet along the western edge of the 

irrigated field. Approximate ditch measurements were taken because 

this ditch varies and is in disrepair. The ditch is approximately 1 

foot deep with a flat bottom about 1.5 feet wide. The slope is 

approximately 1 foot per 1000 feet. 


SURVEY TIE: The survey is tied to features per final proof survey 

Permit #31775. 


CERTIFICATION: By William J. Ruppert, Certified Water Right Examiner 

No. 115. The survey and inspection of the above use was completed by 

me on November 11, 1992, the facts contained in this report and the 


I, Perry Murray, agree to the findings of the Certified Water Right 

Examiner, and do submit this site report and map as part of my Claim 

of Beneficial Use of the water for a vested water riqht. 
-

/ $ / J / Y ~Date 
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W A T E R  
September 16, 1994 

R E S O U R C E S  

odd &d Michael Brownson D E P A R T M E N T  
~ ( m s o n  Logging Co. 
PO B y  1578 
Myrtle .Creek OR 97457 

Dear Messrs. Brownson: 

On behalf of Governor Barbara Roberts, thank you for your letter of July 22 regarding 
water rights in the Myrtle Creek area. Senator Mark Hatfield also forwarded your concerns 
to us. I am aware that Don Knauer, our department's Adjudications Specialist, responded 
to your letter to us in late July. However, I would like to offer a further explanation about 
the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and describe what 
is happening in your area. 

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could 
make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included 
provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a 
result, these pre-1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications. 
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims 
remain valid today. 

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General's office has advised our department that we 
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to 
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (as you allege 
in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a claimant when calls for water are made 
downstream. I believe this position toward a pre- 1909 claim of continuous water use 
appears fair while waiting until the local court determines the validity of the claim through 
the adjudication process. 

In your situation, the watermaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream 
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the 
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his 
property. 

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin 
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant's pre-1909 water right 
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate 
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot 
give you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur, but 
the current workload suggests that it will not be for several years. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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September 16, 1994 
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\\L-/'
I hope this information responds to your questions. Please do not hesitate to contact me if 
you have further questions or if I can be of assistance in this or other related water resource 
issues. You can also reach the area watermaster, Gary Ball, by calling (503) 440-4255. 

Sincerely, 

Martha 0. Page1 

Director 


CC: 	 Sen. Mark Hatfield 

Gary Ball, District 15 Watermaster 

A1 Cook, Southwest Region Manager 
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W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

September 16, 1994 

Steve and Barbara Sutch 
5303 South Myrtle 
Myrtle Creek OR 97457 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sutch: 

Governor Roberts has asked me to respond to your recent letter to her. I hope that I can 
clear up the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and 
describe what is happening in the Myrtle Creek Area. 

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could 
make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included 
provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a -result, these pre- 1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications. 
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims 
remain valid today. 

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General's office has advised our department that we 
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to 
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (as you allege 
in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a claimant when calls for water are made 
downstream. I believe this position toward a pre-1909 claim of continuous water use 
appears fair while waiting until the local court determines the validity of the claim through 
the adjudication process. 

In your situation, the watermaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream 
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the 
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his 
property. 

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin 
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant's pre-1909 water right 
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate 
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot give 
you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur, but, 
as you correctly state in your letter, the current workload suggests that it 
will not be for several years. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



n 


Steve and Barbara Sutch 
September 16, 1994 
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I hope this information responds to your questions. Please do not hesitate to contact me if 
you have further questions or if I can be of assistance in this o r  other related water resource 
issues. YOUcan also reach the area watermaster, Gary Ball, by calling (503) 440-4255. 

Sincerely, 

-
Martha 0.Page1 
Director 

CC: 	 Gary Ball, District 15 Watermaster 
A1 Cook, Southwest Region Manager 





W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

September 20, 1994 

Sandra L. Graf 
10062 South Myrtle Rd. 
Myrtle Creek OR 97457 

Dear Ms. Graf: 

Thank you for your letters to Governor Barbara Roberts, Senator Bill Bradbury, Anne 
Squier and myself regarding water rights in the Myrtle Creek area. I hope that I can clear 
up the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and describe 
what is happening in your area. 

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could 
make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included 
provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a 
result, these pre- 1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications. 
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims 
remain valid today. 

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General's office has advised our department that we 
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to 
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (although this 
may appear to be the case, as you suggest in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a 
claimant when calls for water are made downstream. I believe this position toward a pre- 
1909 claim of continuous water use appears fair while waiting until the local court 
determines the validity of the claim through the adjudication process. 

In your situation, the watennaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream 
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the 
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his 
property. 

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin 
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant's pre-1909 water right 
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate 
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot 
give you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur, 
but the current workload suggests that it will not be for several years. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Sandra Graf 
September 20, 1994 
Page 2 

I hope this information responds to your questions. Please do not hesitate to contact me if 
you have further questions or if I can be of assistance in this or other related water resource 
issues. you can also reach the area watermaster, Gary Ball, by calling (503) 440-4255. 

Sincerely, 

Martha 0. Pagel 
Director 

CC: 	 Governor Barbara Roberts 
Sen. Bill Bradbury 
US Sen. Mark Hatfield 
Anne W. Squier, Governor's Office 
A1 Cook, Southwest Region Manager 
Gary Ball, District 15 Watermaster 





August 22, 1994 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

STEVE SUTCH 
5305 S MYRTLE 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

re: SWR-89, SWR-122, SWR-298 

Dear Mr Sutch, 

Enclosed you will find the copies you requested and our receipt # 115625 for the copy fees of 
$ 70.50. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



&? -\zZ -2% STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


158 12TH ST. N.E. RECEIPT #I1 5 625 INVOICE # 
SALEM, OR 973104210 

37&8455 13788130 (FAX) 

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Name Imonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

' en r[I~EDUCTION " 1 p~OF EXPENSE :G 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY FEES 


RESEARCH FEES 


MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 


OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 


WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 842.002 

GROUND WATER 842.004 

TRANSFER 842-006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842.023 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 1 

106-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE. 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE $ 

MONITORING WELLS $ 


OTHER (IDENTIFY) 


1 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1 
864.000 LOnERY PROCEEDS I $ 


1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICE(UMBER 


842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD). 

HYDRO APPLICATION , I $ 

<.?, 
i,.i

c;i:i-
q 

.-
3 K c.> DATED ' BYRECEIPT # 

Distribution-White Copy-Cuslorner. Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal 





SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP@ NAHE J r n 7 4 ~ h  # 11, u ~ m m 1 c A T E D  AREA ? OK OWP 
RECEIPT # 75179 S W R NUMBER I Z 
CHECK ENCLOSURES Q& PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER .w ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

C C QqAIJRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATSVktSA b?; &,s 
PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION j f i ~  

FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

ul source and trib 

/diversion point location 


conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
- place of use 
v--- north arrow 

township, range, section 
scale 

L, CWRE stamp- disclaimer 
date survey was performed 

P.O.B. of survey 

t--- dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
"beneficial use" type title 

dl'permanent-quality" paper 


WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK F I E L D  INSPECTION 

FINAL F I L E  REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 





W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  
December 16, 1992 


D E P A R T M E N T  

PERRY MURRAY 

13636 SOUTH MYRTLE RD 

MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 


RE: Surface Water Registration Statement 


Dear Mr. Murray, 


This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration 

Statement in the name of Perry Murray has been received by our 

office. The fees in the amount of $230.00 have been received and 

our receipt #95178 is enclosed. Your registration statement has 

been numbered SWR-122. 


Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If 

necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a 

site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are 

usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be 

able to answer any questions you might have about the 

adjudication process at that time. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 

questions. 


Sincerely, ,, 

~wigxt French 

Adjudication Section 


Enclosure 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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